Environmental Laws and other laws, the orders of any competent regulatory authorities, and the terms and conditions hereof.

7.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT
7.01 Contemporaneously with the execution of this Lease, the Tenant shall deposit with the Landlord security of Five Million and Four Hundred and Seven Thousand Dollars ($5,407,000) (the “Security Deposit”) in a form specified in section 7.08.  Any interest earned 
on the Security Deposit shall be added to the Security Deposit. Security Deposit Complete

7.02 If the Tenant breaches any material term, covenant or condition of